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Squadron Standings To Thursday Morning, Nov. 4,1943

SQUADRON

Coronado ..........  4
Helldiver ..........  1
D evastator   3
Vindicator ........  3
M ustang  2
Skyrocket  1
Buffalo ..............  4
Kingfisher ........ 5
Catalina ............  2
Mariner ............  1
Buccaneer ........ 3
W ildcat  0

WRESTLING 

W L T 

1 
3 
2 
2
3
4 
1 
0 
3 
3 
2
5

BOXING 

V7 L T 

2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2
5
6 
2 
5 
5 
2

TRACK 

W L T

3 
2
4 
4 
2 
3
3
4 
7 
3 
6
5

SVV^IMMING

W

8
6
6
4
3 
2 
1
4 
4 
1
4
5

FOOTBALL 

W L T 

2 
2
4 
1 
1 
3 
1
5 
3 
0 
2 
2

10 7

SOCCER 

W L T 

8 8 1 
0 
1 
0 
0 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
0

7
7

13
8 
9

12
9
6
1

10
10
3 
8 
6
4 
7 
9

16

CARRY TOTAL 

OVER TO DATE 

139 
117 
111 
107 
106 
106 

91V2
86 y2
85 
811/2 
721/2 
69

20
13
14 
13 
16 
19 
101/2
61/2
8
2%
21/2

1

PICTURED IN the above box is 
a composite picture of what each 
squadron team is doing in the 
various squadron sports. It is re
printed in the Cloudbuster to give 
the cadets an opportunity to study 
the standings of their respective 
teams, and to also let the officers 
and other station personnel find 
out what squadrons are showing 
up best.

<S>~

Until You Drop Bombs- 
Buy Bonds

Pre-Flight Soccer 
Team Defeated 
By Camp Bntner, 2-1

An hitherto undefeated U. S. 
Navy Pre-Flight soccer team was 
defeated by the 12th Replacement 
Depot from Camp Butner on 
Emerson Field, Wednesday after
noon by score of 2.-1.

See SOCCER, page U
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Lieut. Raese Holds 
Varsity Basketball 
Practice For 37th

Varsity basketball practice got 
underway this week as around 20 
men from the 37th Battalion re
ported to Lieut. Dyke Raese, 
USNR, head basketball coach.

“No cadets back of the 37th Bat
talion will be allowed to go out for 
varsity basketball,” Lieut. Raese 
stated. He added that the first 
game would probably not.be played 
until early December, and that all 
cadets except those in the 37th and 
later battalions would be grad
uated from here by then.

Last year’s Cloudbuster quintet 
started out strong, but the loss of 
several'key men near the middle 
of the season left the team with 
little in the way of basketball abil
ity. The reason record was seven 
victories against a like number of 
defeats.

Cadets in the newly arrived 38th 
Battalion will be allowed to report 
for varsity practice next week. 
Workouts are being held on the 
Woollen gymnasium floor each 
afternoon during the Sports Pro
gram period.

Defeated teams last year in
cluded Duke’s Blue Devils, South
ern Conference Champions; La
Salle College; N. C. State twice; 
Wake Forest; Catawba; and the 
University of Virginia.

Losses came at the hands of Ap
palachian, Duke, Long Island, 
George Washington, Norfolk Air 
Station, Penn State, and Du- 
quesne.

The most points made by a 
Cloudbuster in a single game were 
31 against N. C. State in the con
test played here. Captain of the 
Cloudbusters— Gus Broberg, for
mer Dartmouth ace— did the scor
ing.

The schedule for this year has

FOOTBALL
(C on tin ued  fro m  page one) 

Clemson, which bowed to the 
Deacons last Saturday, 41 to 12.

Leading the Wake Forest offen
sive power is Sophomore Tailback 
Nick Sacrinity. He ran a kickoff 
return 94 yards for a touchdown 
against V. M. I. two weeks ago, 
and last Saturday completed 
passes of 36 and 22 yards for two 
Wake Forest scores, and fought 
his way 15 yards with a lateral 
from Elmer Barbour to score a 
third.

As if  that wasn’t  enough scor
ing power, the Deacons have two 
other backs who will cause the 
Cloudbusters trouble. Russ Perry 
and Grant are the names.

Perry scored two touchdowns 
against Clemson, and Grant, a 
substitute back who led the scor
ing in the Southern Conference 
for a spell, came through with one.

The Cloudbusters have been 
drilling for the Wake Forest game 
minus the services of seven men 
who saw considerable action in 
previous games. They are Cadets 
Raymond Norman, S. Budziaro- 
ski, J. T. Miller, V. L. Cleri, R, 
Annis, W. R. Long and W, C. 
Learned.

Norman and Budziaroski are 
wingbacks. Miller is a tailback, 
Cleri and Annis are fullbacks, and 
Long and Learned are guards.

It was Miller, if  you. recall, who 
tossed a touchdown pass to Nor
man for the only Cloudbuster score 
against the Georgia Pre-Flight.

Expected to furnish the Cloud
buster power this afternoon is 
Cadet Cecil Hare, while William 
Hannigan, up from Squadron 
Sports, might cause the Deacons 
trouble on end sweeps.

Hare, it might be well to men
tion, was a blocking back for the 
Washington Redskins last year, 
and did not even carry the ball. 
Coach Kimbrough has him run
ning from the fullback position 
here.

Starting lineups;

Boyle
Garrison
Ratterree
Starford
C. Hobbs
D. Hobbs 
Harris 
Barbour 
Brogden 
Sacrinity 
Perry

Pos. P re-F light

LE Tuttle
LT Lowans
LG Hynes
C Hart

RG Evangelista
RT Douglas
RE Lovett
QB Hecker
LH Cook
RH Hare
F B Hannigan

not been completed as yet. It will 
be announced in the C l o u d b u s t e r  

sometime in the near future.


