Squadron Standings To Thursday Morning, Nov. 4, 1943

WRE	STI	ING	ВС	XIN	1G	TI	RAC	K	SWI	MM	ING	FOO	TBA	LL	S	OCCE	R	CARRY	TOTAL
SQUADRON W	L	T	w	L	T	w	L	T	W	L	T	W	L	T	W	L	T	OVER	TO DATE
Coronado 4	1	0	4	2	2	5	3	0 -	8	0	0	3	2	1	8	8	1	20	139
Helldiver1	3	1	6	2	0	5	2	1	6	2	0	0	2	4	10	7	0	13	117
Devastator 3	2	0	5	2	1	4	4	0	6	2	0	1	4	1	8	8	1	14	111
Vindicator 3	2	0	5	3	0	3	4	1	4	4	0	4	1	1	7	10	0	13	107
Mustang 2	3	0	4	3	1	6	2	0	3	5	0	2	1	3	7	10	0	16	106
Skyrocket1	4	0	3	2	3	4	3	1	2	6	0	3	3	0	13	3	1	19	106
Buffalo 4	1	0	2	5	1	4	3	1	1	7	0	3	1	2	8	8	1	101/2	911/2
Kingfisher 5	0	0	0	6	2	4	4	0	4	4	0	1	5	0	9	6	2	61/2	861/2
Catalina2	3	0	2	2	4	1	7	0	4	4	0	1	3	2	12	4	1	8	85
Mariner1	3	1	2	5	1	5	3	0	1	7	0	4	0	2	9	7	1	21/2	811/2
Buccaneer 3	2	0	- 1	5	2	12	6	0	4	4	0	2	2	2	6	9	2	21/2	721/2
Wildcat 0	5	0	5	2	1	3	5	0	5	3	0	2	2	2	1	16	0	1	69
				(>		-												

PICTURED IN the above box is a composite picture of what each squadron team is doing in the various squadron sports. It is reprinted in the Cloudbuster to give the cadets an opportunity to study the standings of their respective teams, and to also let the officers and other station personnel find out what squadrons are showing up best.

> Until You Drop Bombs-Buy Bonds

Pre-Flight Soccer Team Defeated By Camp Butner, 2-1

An hitherto undefeated U.S. Navy Pre-Flight soccer team was defeated by the 12th Replacement Depot from Camp Butner on Emerson Field, Wednesday afternoon by score of 2-1.

See SOCCER, page 4

Morning Report MANY JAPS-ROUGHLY ABOUT 38-WERE FURNISHED ONE WAY TICKETS TO THE LAND OF THEIR ANCESTORS, BY.. SGT. NETTING HIM THE CONGRESS-IONAL MEDAL OF HONOR & A SIGNED CITATION FROM PRESIDENT ROOSEVELT. WITH ONE OF BASILONE'S SEC-DOES THAT TINS BLASTED OUT OF THE STRA SCRAP, HE O PUT AN EXTRA GUN INTO ACTION REPRIZED A MANNED ANOTHER HELD & MANNED ANOTHER CALLED EAT? THE LINE FOR REPLACEMENTS HE WAS ON THE GO FOR 3 DAYS & NIGHTS WITHOUT SLEEP, REST OR FOOD! CEILING O-VISIBILITY DITTO! .. PULLED A PASS THE AMMO ONCE FORCED TO MOVE IMPOSSIBLE TO FIRE OVER THE HEAP

Lieut. Raese Holds Varsity Basketball Practice For 37th

Varsity basketball practice got underway this week as around 20 men from the 37th Battalion reported to Lieut. Dyke Raese, USNR, head basketball coach.

"No cadets back of the 37th Battalion will be allowed to go out for varsity basketball," Lieut. Raese stated. He added that the first game would probably not be played until early December, and that all cadets except those in the 37th and later battalions would be graduated from here by then.

Last year's Cloudbuster quintet started out strong, but the loss of several key men near the middle of the season left the team with little in the way of basketball ability. The reason record was seven victories against a like number of defeats

Cadets in the newly arrived 38th Battalion will be allowed to report for varsity practice next week. Workouts are being held on the Woollen gymnasium floor each afternoon during the Sports Pro-

Defeated teams last year included Duke's Blue Devils, Southern Conference Champions; La-Salle College; N. C. State twice; Wake Forest; Catawba; and the University of Virginia.

Losses came at the hands of Appalachian, Duke, Long Island, George Washington, Norfolk Air Station, Penn State, and Du-

The most points made by a Cloudbuster in a single game were 31 against N. C. State in the contest played here. Captain of the Cloudbusters-Gus Broberg, for-

The schedule for this year has sometime in the near future.

FOOTBALL

(Continued from page one) Clemson, which bowed to the Deacons last Saturday, 41 to 12.

Leading the Wake Forest offensive power is Sophomore Tailback Nick Sacrinity. He ran a kickoff return 94 yards for a touchdown against V. M. I. two weeks ago, and last Saturday completed passes of 36 and 22 yards for two Wake Forest scores, and fought his way 15 yards with a lateral from Elmer Barbour to score a

As if that wasn't enough scoring power, the Deacons have two other backs who will cause the Cloudbusters trouble. Russ Perry and Grant are the names.

Perry scored two touchdowns against Clemson, and Grant, a substitute back who led the scoring in the Southern Conference for a spell, came through with one.

The Cloudbusters have been drilling for the Wake Forest game minus the services of seven men who saw considerable action in previous games. They are Cadets Raymond Norman, S. Budziaroski, J. T. Miller, V. L. Cleri, R. Annis, W. R. Long and W. C. Learned.

Norman and Budziaroski are wingbacks, Miller is a tailback, Cleri and Annis are fullbacks, and Long and Learned are guards.

It was Miller, if you recall, who tossed a touchdown pass to Norman for the only Cloudbuster score against the Georgia Pre-Flight.

Expected to furnish the Cloudbuster power this afternoon is Cadet Cecil Hare, while William Hannigan, up from Squadron Sports, might cause the Deacons trouble on end sweeps.

Hare, it might be well to mention, was a blocking back for the Washington Redskins last year, and did not even carry the ball. Coach Kimbrough has him running from the fullback position

Starting lineups:								
WAKE FOREST	Pos.	PRE-FLIGHT						
Boyle	LE	Tuttle						
Garrison	LT	Lowans						
Ratterree	LG	Hynes						
Starford	C	Hart						
C. Hobbs	RG	Evangelista						
D. Hobbs	RT	Douglas						
Harris	RE	Lovett						
Barbour	QB	Hecker						
Brogden	LH	Cook						
Sacrinity	RH	Hare						
Perry	FB	Hannigan						
The second secon	The second little and	The second secon						

mer Dartmouth ace-did the scor- not been completed as vet. It will be announced in the CLOUDBUSTER